COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFI"S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Attorney for the Plaintiff;
M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
599 EAST 7TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handhill

Fress Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Salicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Other

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Vs,

125 NORTH STREET, BENTON,

Defendant

-

CHRISTINA M MEIGS

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

PA 17814

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

|

Wednesday, November 20, 201
2013CV381
$1,350.00

3$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1,008.42
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$165.00
$40.00
$25.00
$5.50
$10.00
$5.00
$120.00
§73.79

$1,865.21

$1,557 .80
$1,557.60

$55.00
$55.00

$3,477.81

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.




LAW OFFICES

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE

P. O BOX 79I

. WIEST ASHLAND OFFICE
ROGER v 240-246 MARKET STREET
ROBERT J. MUGLO 575-3299
BAVID B. NOON SUNBURY, PENNSYLVANIA 17801 O orrier
WILLIAM R. SWINEHART AREA CODE 570
758-5544
ROGER V. WIEST, || 286-7777
JAMES C. BATHGATE Z2B6-8075 FAX E-MALL

attwiest@ptd.net
E-mail: allwrsigipid.net
November 25, 2013
Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheritff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  M-C Federal Credit Union vs. Christina M. Mcigs, Columbia County Number
2013CV381

Dear Sherifl Chamberiain:

Attached hereto please find the Affidavits of Value and copies of the mortgage relative to the
above referenced matter. Please transfer the Deed to M-C Federal Credit tJnion whose address is 230
Walnut Street, P.O. Box 329, Danville, Pennsylvania 17821,

If you have any questions regarding these instructions pleasc do not hesitate lo contact me at
your convenience.

Very truly yours,

WIEST. MUOLO, NOON, SWINEITART &
BATHGATE

William R. Swinchart

WRS/hjd
Iinclosure



. pennsvivani REALTY TRANSFER TAX [sscimire o oo
2 B et STATEMENT OF VALUE [sssiiwe

Bureau af Individual Taxes Page NMumboer
PO BOY 280804 . .
Harrisburg, PA 1712B-0603% See reverse f(]i‘ instructions. Pate Recordad

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full vaiue/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by qift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utiity easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person;

Marme Telephone Number:
William R. Swinehart e {570) 286-7777
Mailing Address ST City T State | ZIP Cods
240-246 Market Street, P.O. Box 791 Sunbury PA 17801
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lessor{s} Grartee{s)/Lessec(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain M-C Federal Credit Union
VTG Add e T e MaTlng Address T e
35 West Main Street o 230 Walnut Street, P.O. Box 329 _ )
City " Vstate | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Danville PA  |17821
D, REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Strest Addrass City, Township, Borough
125 North Street o Benton )
Coupky 7 School District o Tax Parcel Number
Colunbia Benton Area School District 02-01-15500
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? ]y [N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Tokal Cansideration
| 3,477.81 | +0.00 = 3,477.81
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commion Level Ratio Factor oo 6. Fair Market value
22,308.00 X 3.55 = 79,193.40
F. EXEMPTION DATA
Lz, Amount of Exemption Claimed ib. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | Lo, Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
3477.81 _ 100 100

Check Appropriate Box Below for Examption Claimed.
[ will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent) {Estate Fife Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust,

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in defauit. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corpeorate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articies.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

o0 00

000K

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying infermation, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete,

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party ' Date
(Y L) Wi
|

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




COUNTY DF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Jeverly J. Vlichaei, Recorder
23 West Main Streed
Sloomshurg, PA 173813

{astrument Number - 200407530

Recorded On 7/2/2004 At 11:15:30 AD * Total Pages - 21
* Instrament Type - VICRTGAGE

favoiee Nembor - 57481
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~<ridsr 13 the morigagee under rhis Security insttument.
{1} "Note” means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated  jy1]v | , o0

Lo

“Le Moie states that Borrower owes Lender
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2 ikls Zecurity Instrument, ?ESP rziers 1 all raguirements and resirictions that are imposed in regard
0a "’fedr_rally related inortgage loan” zven if the Loan does not qualify as a “federally related mortgage
loan" under RESPA.

{¥} "Suceessor in Interest of Sorrower” means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or
701 that party nas assumed Borrower's cbligarons under ke Note and/or this Zecurity [nstriment.
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TIIS FINED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER i3 made this 250 dayof July, 2604 .

pd i3 incorporated inio and shall be deemea 10 amend and supplement the “lortgage, Deed of Trust, or
security Deed (the "Security Instrument”) of the same date given by the Jnd‘,rsacped (' R:}r‘rower ) o
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D2, myoadiusiad’e inizcesr care will o
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Jromsfar of the Propariv or 2 Benedicial Inrerest in Botrowar. A3 1
L3, "lakerest in che Property” weans any iegal or beneficial interest in s
st not nmited io0. those beneficial inieresis iransferre i a bond for dee

tactuding,
» CCLITact for deed,
mbiment sales coptract or sscrow TETESIEnt, (A2 W'ty of which i3 the renasd IR
Zorrower at a furure date {0 a purchaser.
if all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in {ull of ail
sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender
if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.
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2ins and demands, s b]ecv to any =ncumbrances of racord.
THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for raticnal use and non-uniform
ovenanis with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrurnent covering raal

2ronerty.
INIFORM CO‘,r ENANTS. Borrower and Lander covenant and agree as foilows:
o Pavment of Principal, In’rcrﬂst Z3ornw Tiems, Pr"pavm'-\nt ‘”‘ﬂaroes, and

sy when dne e __.1"r‘1l,1 oF, s in 05N
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-o¥iTanis nd agreements secured by this Securiiy
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Any application of payments, insurance plocueds or fvhscellaneous Proczeds ic principal duz under
.ne Note shall not extend or postpone the due date, or change the amount, of the Pariodic Paymeris.
3. Funds for Escrow Items. Borrower shali pay io Lender on the day Periodic Payments are due
dader the More, uniil the Note is paid in full, a sum (the "Funds") 1o provide for payment of amounts due
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u2 of funds heid | 1OSECTONVY, 0N fj—c;g cilder REST PAL Lerder

ZorTower Jor rhe zxcess funds in accoraance with Qr,b?r\ {i there iz a snondge of Funds held in sscrow,

25 (le tmea under RESPA, Lender shall rotify Borrower zs reqmred by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay 1o
Lender the amount necessary to mal & up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monihly payments. if there is a dcﬂaency of Sunds held in escrow, as defined uncer RESPA, Lender shall
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move, R IIE Trisavgs
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zazard or Hability and might provide greater or lesser coverage than was previousiy in eifzct. Borrower
acknowiedges that the cost of the insurance coverage so obtained might significantly exceed the cost of
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CAament,
f this Security Instrurrent is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisicns of the
:oase. I Borrowsr acquires fee title 10 the PI'DPCI'I_/, the leasehold and the fze title shai] not merge unless
Lorder agrees to the merger i Writing.
1D, Portgage Insurance. If Lender required Mortgage Insurance s a condition of making the Loan,
2orrower shall pay ihe premiums required to maintain the L\Ioriﬂage Inst urznce dn sitect. If, for any czason,
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All Miscellaneous Proceeds that ars not applisd to restoration or rapair of the Property shall be
applied in the order provided for in Section 2.
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JCTOWET saall 96t tause o Sarmit e oresence, s, .
FISRIENSS, OF threalen oo release any Hazardous Substances. an 3rinh
allow amyone else 1 do, anyihing sifecting e Property (a) that is in

_z ¥, (b) which creates an Environmental Condition, or (c) which, Jdus o the Dresence, use, or release of 2

ardous Substance, creates a condition shat adversely aifects the value of the Property. The preceding
(w0 sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or siorage on the Property of small quantitiss of
Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate 10 normal residential uses and io
saintenance of the Property (mcluding, but nor limited to, hazardous substances in consurner products).
Borrower shall promprly give Lender writien notice of (a} any investigarica, claim, demand, lawsuit
57 other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property 4
-azardous  Suiels T Hnvirgmmental aw of no 2 : vanwladee,
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fitlcn, inciuding bu
¥ Hazardous Subsiance,
ubstance which adverseiy B R .
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ardous Substance affzening e Sroverty i necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary
actions in accordance with Havirormentel Law, Mothing herein shall areate amy obligation on
1 covironmental Cleanup.,
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and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other
“olense of Borrowsr to acceleration and foreclosure. 1 the defanlt is qnt cured a3 ameeifizd, Lender of
3 optien may require mmediste payment in full of all sums secured by this Security T=strament
withont further demand and may forecicse this Security lnstrament By Fiodicial nroceeding, Lender
mall be eniitled (o vpllect all extenses ponrved in pursuing dhe remiecios wrovided in this Seeijon 42,
“neluding, but not Yimited to, aftorneys' Tees ond costs of title evidence fo the extent nermitted by
Srplicable Law.
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

_______ VS.

NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § )i, 0

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $oCu e
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALKE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § Yo.oo0
POSTING ITANDBILI. $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFI'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $23 00
COPIES § 5 i
NOTARY N -’- s
TOTAL ************m $ é/(}}, ‘1‘,"3
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S ALY
SOLICITOR™S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL ## kst doraokdokdopiooR s ¢ 579, e d
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § SH 00
TOTAL o e o ok ok e ok ok o ok ok A OF ok $ £ #«,*;, ‘au
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ .
SCIHOOIL. DIST. 20 £
DELINQUIENT 20 R

TOTAL s o ok oo ok ot o ok o ok oK ok o ok oK ok ok o o %

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 §ireh 0o
WATER 20 %
TOTAL $*$$$******$********** % ;":) ,f /‘(;;
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) | $ /3¢, 00
MISC. Lepteos®!  Gion g 25)-';7--; —
$

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS
SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure}
Mo 20130381

Pennsyhania on.
WEDNESDAY, NOWEMBER 20, 2013
AT 400 O'CLOCK AM.

the sale of any property seid hereunder, and distribuition of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten { 10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sherff's Office prior thereto.

1on, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows: i
BEGINNING at a post corner on North Street of said Borough and running thence by a
Iot nowe of late of Mary E. McHenry, north 24 degrees, 50 minutes east, 182 feet to a

south 24 degrees 50 minutes west 182 feet 1o a pust comer, on said North Street,
thence along said North Street 55 degrees 10 minutes west, 55 feet to the place of
beginning. CONTAINING 10,010 sguare feet of land on which ars erected a two story
frame dweling house, barm and outhuildings.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER; 02-01-15500

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which PATRICIA A, MEIGS, widow bV her Deed dated Jar-
uary 8, 2001, and recorded on January 12, 2001 to Instrument Number 200100352
granted and conveyed unto CHRISTINA M. MEIGS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 126 NORTH STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMEER: 02-01-156

Saized and taken into execirtion to be sold as the property of CHRISTINA M MEIGS
in suit of M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

TERMS OESALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten ( 13%) per-
cent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is 1o be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF 8ID
ARIGE: Any remainirg armount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {B} days after the
. alein cash, certified check or cashier's check.

Z PORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
3. CE IN ACCORDANCE WWITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINAMCIAL
«. ISEQUENCES TO THE BDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE

PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the: successful bidder fails to

— 12 hid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may slact to either sue the bidder for
#%.  lance due without a resale of tha property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
ed-  {maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
&2, 5 paid by the bidder will be considered forfaitad, but wili be applied against ary
5 recoverable. The defauting bidder wil be responsible for any attomey fees

Feemem g the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bid-
ind liable for damages. If proceads are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds

& 'he payable 1o Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheritfs Office receives
- ritten notice otherwise, sigred by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.
€ e

the Plaintiff:
AL CREDIT LNION

- C.PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

o

issued out of the Court of Comrmon Pleas of Colunthia County, Pannsyhvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
Counity Courthouse in the Town of Bloemsburg, County of Cofumbia, Commornwealth of

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that & proposed schedule of dis-
tribution will be on fike in the Sheniffs Office no fater than thirty (30) days after the date of

ALL THAT CERTAIN, messuage, piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Ben-

post comer on an alley, thence by said alley south 55 degrees 10 minutes east 55 feet
to a pots corner of lot now or late of Mary E. McHenry, thence along said McHenry lot

v deposes and savs thal Press Enterprise s
oflice and place of business at 3185

nbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
yeen published daily, continnously in said
tached notice October 30 and November 6.

lesignated apent of the owner or publisher of
blished; that neither the affiant nor Press
totice and advertisement and that all of the
ce, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Pu

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIS
Nataral Seat oublic
is L. Ashenfelder, Notary i
Demgcctt Twp-, Calumbia County
Commission Expires July 3, 2015

My
TENBER, PEHNSYLVATIA ASSOTTATION OF NOTARIES

I hereby certily that the advertising and

or publishing the foregoing nolice, and the

A
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KREISHER AND GREGOROWICY,
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 784-5211
www.columbiacountylaw.com

WILLIAM 5. KREISHER HON. C.E. KREISHER (1874-1241)

MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ HON. C. W. KREISHER (1908-1984)
MARIANNE E. KREISHER, CELA*

JOHN H. FLICK FAX (370) 387-1477

MARISSA B. MARSHALL

November §, 2013

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse

P O Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IN RE: Benton Water & Sewer Authority
Christina Meigs
125 North Street
Benton, PA 17814

Dear Tim:

In regard to the above matter 1 wish to advise that the Benton Water & Scwer Authority
has a statutory lien for services provided to the property owned by Christina Meigs which is set
for sheriff’s sale on November 20, 2013, The current outstanding balance is $1557.60. Please
collect the same at time of the sale.

If you have any questions do not hesitatc to contact me. Thank you for your attention to
this matter.,

Very truly yours,

KREISHER AN; GREGOROWICZ

Wiy F

Michael Gregoro 1
Attorncy at Law

MPGx"mbb
SIS ltrMeigs?

* Cenlilicdd as an Bfder Law Attorney by the National Fider {aw Foundation as anthorzed by the Pennsylvania Supreme Court,



LAY OFFICES

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE

P. Q. BOX 791

' ASH Fi
240-246 MARKET STREET LAND OFFICE
ars-3goag9

ROGER V. WIEST
ROBERT J. MUQLO

DAVID 0. NGON SUNBURY, PENNSYLVANIA 17801
WILLIAM R. SWINEHART AREA CODE 570 HER;‘:;JSSO_‘:FICE
ROGER V. WIEST, |1 286-7FT77
JAMES C. BATHGATE 286-8075 FAX E-MAIL

attwiest@ ptd.net
E-maii: attwrs@pid.net
October 23, 2013

Barb Silvetti, Acting Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  M-C Federal Credit Union vs. Christina M. Meigs

Dear Ms. Kline:

Attached hereto please find for filing the original and three copies of the Affidavits of Service
in the above referenced matter. Please file the same and return time stamped copies to the
undersigned in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

Very truly yours,

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART &
BATHGATE

illiam R. Swinehart

WRS/hjd
Enclosure
Cc: Columbia County Sheriff



William R. Swinehart, Esquire

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHCATE
Attorney {.D. #55806

240-246 Market Street

P.0. Box 791

Sunbury, PA 17801

(570) 286-7777

Adttorney for Plaintiff

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
VS, :

:CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CHRISTINA M. MEIGS, :
Defendant : NO. 2013-CV-381

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND -

William R. Swinehart, Esquire being duly swomn according to law, deposes and says that

in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 he served the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and Affidavit
Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 upon those persons and entities named therein by First Class, United

States malil, postage prepaid, as is set forth on the attached U.S. Postal Service Form 3877

Certificate of Mailing, which is attached hereto, made a part hereof and designated as Exhibit

S

William R. Swinehart, Esquire

GEA??

Sworn to and subsc_ribed
before me this A
day of Jcdcber |, 2013.

Notary Public’ [:'J

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
Motariat Seal

Debra A. Moyer, Notary Public
Ciry of Sunbury, Northumbertand Counky
My Commission Expires April 24, 2017
TCiaBER, PESHSTLVANLA ASSCCIATICH CF MU TARIES
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William R. Swinchart, Esquire

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE
Attorney L.D. #55804

240-246 Market Sireet

P.O. Box 791

Sunbury, PA 178(H

{570) 286-7777

Attorney for Plaintiff

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
VS. :

‘CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CHRISTINA M. MEIGS, :
Defendant . NO. 2013-CV-381

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND >
WILLIAM R. SWINEHART, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he

served a true and correct copy of Affidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 and Notice of Sheriffs Sale, by placing the same
in the United States Mail, return receipt requested, postage pre-paid, at Sunbury, Pennsylvania, on October 17,
2013 and was received by the Defendant, Christina M. Meigs on October 18, 2013 addressed as follows:

Christina M. Meigs

167 S. 4™ Street
Columbia PA 17512

A true and correct copy of the return receipt card is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

William R. Swinehart, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this .{ %444
day of (o bes , 2013,

Lt U 7 n/w

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motarial Seal
Debra A. Moyer, Netary Public
Gity of Sunbury, Northumbarland Caunty
My Commission Explres April 24, 2017
MEMEER, FESTISYLVANLS ASSCCIATION OF NOTARIES




1. Article Addressad to:

Christina M. Meigs
167 8. 4" Street
Columbia, PA 17512
*

e men s e -...il,!........tﬂ. T e

PS Form 3811, February 2004 ~ Pomestio Retumn Recelt



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CV381

V3.

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
CHRISTINA M MEIGS

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/10/2013  03:10 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY CF THE REQUESTED ILL U
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 125 NORTH STREET, BENTCON\ PA 17814

L

MARTKN BOUNMAN. DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly 1. Chomfadite

Gctober 11, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Sea)
?_arah;ane Kingaman, Notary Public
: : own of Bloomsburg, Columina County
NOTARY My Commission expires Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of OCTOBER \ 2013 i’]‘&&l\ \ % ot B PV AW

Plaintiff Attorney: M-C FEDERAL CREDJ’T UN;"ON 599 EAST 7TH STREE](.EJLOOMSBURG Pd 17815




SHERIFF'> OFFICE OF LANCASTER COUNTY

Mark S. Reese
Sheriff

Marc Lancaster
Chief Deputy

Brad Harris
Solicitor

ey

Charles Hamilton
Lieutenant

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS,

Case Number

CHRISTINA M MEIGS 2013CV381

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/08/2013 10:15 AM - SERVED THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE BY HANDING A COPY TO CHELSEA MEIGS (
DAUGHTER), WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR CHRISTINA M MEIGS AT
167 SOUTH 4TH STREET, COLUMBIA, PA 17512. SO ANSWERS: DEPUTY LUIS SANTIAGO,
DEPUTY SHERIFF OF LANCASTER COUNTY, PA.

SHERIFF COST: $73.79

October 09, 2013

S50 ANSWERS,

MARK §. REESE, SHERIFF

LT st COSTS S
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
09/25/2013  Advance Fee Advance Fee 6274 $0.00 $150.00
0%/25/2013 Receiving, Docketing & Return $9.00 $0.00
08/25/2013  Service $9.00 $0.00
092572013 Affidavit $2.50 50.00
09/25/2013  Deputy Time $10.00 $0.00
-09/25/2013 Copies $6.00 5000 -
0912712013 Service Mileage $12.43 $0.00
10/3/2013  Service Mileage $12.43 $0.00
10/08/2013  Service Mileage . $12.43 $0.00
10/09/2013  Refund $76.21 $0.00
$150.00 $150.00
BALANCE: | $0.00

<. COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, Plaintiff Atiomey



SHERIFF - OFFICE OF LANCASTER .OUNTY

Mark S. Reese
Sheriff

Brad Harris
Solicitor

Marc Lancaster
Chief Deputy

Charles Hamilton
Lisutenant

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Case Number

VS,
CHRISTINA M MEIGS 2013CV381
DEPOSIT RECEIPT
Printed: 10/9/2013 8:20:43AM | Receipt No: 5589

Date: 0972512013
Type: Civil Action
Paid By: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Check No: Check Date: Description: _ Deposit Amount:
8274 08/23/2013 Advance Fee $150.00

Mail To: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Origin: Foreign County Columbia Received by: YT
Lancaster County Sheriff, Lancaster, Pennsy[vanig,_j?ﬁiqs, (717) 299-8200, (717} 295-3656 (fax)




N
SHERIFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY W

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number

CHRISTINA M MEIGS 2013CV381

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘SOIFN

Service Detaifs: i
Category: 'Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

H Zone: Do e e
L 10/23/2013 © Warrant: '
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS -

Manner: < Not Specified > ) . Expires:

W YNILSIHHD

Name: .CHRISTINA M MEIGS 5 Served: Personally - Aduit In Charge - Posted - Cther

18EADCLO0Z

Primary 167 SOUTH4THSTREET ' Aduitin
Address: COLUMBIA, PA 17512 : Charge:

Phone: . bosB: Relation:

atternate Date. _
Address: : P _ :

Phone: - Deputy: . Mileage:

Mileage: : E

Deputy: e

Z1SLL ¥d 'YISWNTOD “L33YLS Hivk HENOS 294

Now, September 23, 2013 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Lancaster County to
execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. C

gLoz/ez/ol (dX3




SHERIFF  OFFICE OF LANCASTER

Mark S. Reese
Sheriff

Marc Lancaster
Chief Deputy

OUNTY

Brad Ha \

rris
Soficitor

Charles Hamilton
Lieutenant

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS,
CHRISTINA M MEIGS

Case Number
2013CV3a1

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: ZAduIt in Charge

Notes:  :LCSO CLERK: YVETTE TURCO (717) J93aste
MISC

Name: %::CHRISTINA M MEIGS

Primary ..1 57 SOUTH 4TH STREET. ‘\};‘: ..................................

Address: "COLUMBIA, PA 17512 bf‘/*

Phone: DOB:

Altornate
Address:

Service Attémp

10/23/2013

Exprres.

ﬁiFma.' Serwce

Served: F’ersonally Adult In Charge Posted - Other

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Warrant:

Mileage:

Zone:

Tirne:

W YNILSIMHO ‘SOIFN

LBEADEIL0C

Date: Uarlz  18/3/i3
Time: X ’ X
Mileage: AR KRy

ZIS5L) vd ‘VISWNTOO ‘1334LS HLY HLNOS 291

£L0e/EC/0) :dX3
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Vs,

CHRISTINA M MEIGS

Case Number
2013CV381

Category: -

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To
Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

< Not Specified >

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

(POSTING)

125 NORTH STREET
‘BENTON, PA 17814

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Name:

FOrigiator: iy i e
M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill

poB: .

.:Serv;d: Personally - Adult In Charge Other.
Charge: 135" Aforth srcee #
Relation: y 7Ll‘04 A. ..OZ.Q.O L.
bate: o ol T 457 /0

Deputy: #/é Miteage:

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Expires: 10!23!2013 Warrant:

LBEADELDZ

PL8LL Vd ‘NOLN3IE ‘133H1S HLHON S2i

Date:; ; }
i B S S » -

Time: L §

Mileage: : ? §

DEPUty: ? ........ ‘.\. ................. I E_ i

1.

2.

3. m

4 v

5, o
N

8. ~
=t
[£4)



COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAT
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:23-8SEP-13 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO14a558
MEZGS CHRISTINA M DIZTRICT: EBENTON BORO
Le7 = PFOURTIH STHEET DEED
COLUMEBELA PA 17512 LOCATICON: 125 NORTH ST BENTCH
FARCEL: 02z -01 -155-00,0C00
————— PENJING - - - - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR 2I7. EOLL LMOUNT INTEREST CO8TS DUk
Z01¢ PEIM 0.00 G.oo G.ao c.00
20142 FRIM 6.040 0.00 G.oo G.00
2311 PRTM G.aoa 0.00 C.o00 G.00
TOTAL DULR SC.00

ThaX CLAIM TCOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH CF: September, 2013

THATS TS5 70 CEZRTIZY THAT, ACCORDIKG TO OUR RECCRDI, TaX LIENS AS OF
DECEMB=R 31, 2012



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr,
Chief Deputy

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS,

Case Number

CHRISTINA M MEIGS 2013CV3st
1)
SERVICE COVER SHEET AL
-
Service Detalls - g
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice . Zone: §
Manner: < Nct Specified > Expires: 10/23/2013 Warrant: o
R : T S
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS rl?,
' 2
r
-
[ ]
Name: BENTON Ml_JN_ICIPAL WATER SEWER AUT|, Served: Personally - Aduit Th Chafde - Posted - Other §
Primary  C/O MICHAEL GREGOROWICZ, ESQ. |  Adultin -~ é B &
Address: 401 MARKET STREET Charge: . <7 ew Y ' © A e g
:BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . g ' S
Phone: DosB: Relation: $ Ceve Yoo,
Address: Date: 4 /oy fys  Time 12 e
Phone: Deputy: 1 . Mileage:

Name:

Date:

Phone:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SL0ZICTI0L {dXT THLS LIMEVIN LOY "DST ZOIMOU0ODTHD TIVHIIN O/2



WILLIAM 5. KREISHER
MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ
MARIANNE E. KREISHER, CELA*

FOHN H. FLICK
MARISSA B. MARSHALL

_fﬂ:'f//" ﬁ%w ,(/

HRBRFSIIER AND (I RREGORODW RO

401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(370) 784-5211
www.columbiacounlylaw.com

HON. C.E. KREISHER {1874-1941)
HON. C.W. KREISHER {1908-1984)

FAX (5711 387-1477

Scptember 23, 2013

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse

P O Box 380

Bloomsburg Pa 17815

IN RE: M-C Federal Credit Union
vs. Christina Meigs
No. 2013-CV-381

Dear Tim:

Please be advised that 1 represent the Benton Municipal Water and Sewer
Authority. In regard to the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for November 20, 2013 at 9AM in
connection with the above referenced matter, the outstanding balance due as of August
29,2013 is $1,456.80. The Authority has a municipal lien No ML-1-2009 on the
property. [ will notify your office in November with a current amount.

Thank you for vour attention in this matter.

MPG/jeb

Very truly yours,
KREISHER AND GREGOROWICZ

Mk A P
ﬁ/,.-...“' : _f;_,_\" 'Z‘ff;s

Mlchacl P. Gregorowicz /
Attorney at Law

cc: Kay Yankovich via email

815.1trMeigs

S Certidead ayan Blder Loy Altowney Dy the Naotioniad Elder Lave Fovodaiion s authorized by the Ponnselvania Supreme Cotiel.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eard D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNICN
Case Nuimber

Vs,
CHRISTINA M MEIGS 2013CV381
s}
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
m
e E N -<
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ' ' . Zone: _ g
Manner: < Not Specified = : Expires: - 10/23/2013 - Warrant: g
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS é
o
(o]
..... 1c8: Sl 9
Name: ‘Carolyn 8. Remley Served: Personally { Adult In Charge - JPosted - Other a
Primary PO Box 270 : Aduitin . . ]
Address: ‘Benton, PA 17814 : Charge: ._C Aroe l.‘.‘\..‘."!...%'. . R‘:"*I'-"l -
Phone:  570-925-2432 DOB: ~ Refation: o, CLllceteon |
Atternate S . Date. ,_ F . i .
Address: . 9 6?3 } g ‘. f(;S_O .

Deputy: _: /) Q) Mileage:

Phone:

Qriginator:
M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Phone:

Service At
Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¥18.1 ¥d ‘NOLN3g ‘042 X0d Od

1.

2.

3. E

4, R

5. 2
P

6. S
2
(2]



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
vs. Case Number

CHRISTINA M MEIGS 2013CVv381

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

m

SERVICE COVER SHEET z

—

)

z

: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ' N - Zone: §
: - N ; e S
Manner: < Not Specified > : Expires: - 10/23/2013 Warrant: 2]
=

r

Z

-4

=

(]
el 2
Name:  BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER & SEWERAL  Served: . §
brimary SROSTEEEE T e y S
Address: 'BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge:  Fey Uaidmme L =

. . . : Relation: - /~ .. §oc e

Phone: - ... DboB . uéf‘szﬁvg{cafaj
atomate 160 COLLEY STREET o) PN
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 | 7-2313 / |
Phone: Deputy: /@ Mileage:

‘M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION " Phone:

Mileage: | ;
. A — _.f ........... ; s
Deputy: 1 | |

P18/ ¥d ‘NOLNId ‘1I3HLS Q¢

1.

2.

> y

4. v

5 2
]

6. N
2
[ ]



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
vs. Case Number

CHRISTINA M MEIGS 2013CV381

0
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
c
=
P R R A o
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ... (Zone o
Manner:  <Not Specified> . Expires: | 10/23/2013  Warrant: . 2
Co o o S VO S z
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS j
>
Y
™
%
: = =
: . i i Served: Personally - A In rge - Post 3
Name: . Columbla County Tax Offics Personally Aqeln Cheige - Po :
Primary PO Box 380 o Aduitin Ly i ve &
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ Charge: . friens wrihel
Fhone: .570'389—5649 DOB SRR Relation: C “if..-.".' =
Atternate . e SO Date. | S . S
Address: ' : q/?‘é/" > s as
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Name: M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION | ) Phone:

Servica Atternp
Date:
Time: :’“" g e i i
Miteage: ......... e
Deputy: j“““ ..... SN

S187L ¥d ‘9dNGSWO01E ‘08¢ X0d Od

1.

o jo s LN

£LOZILTI0L “dX3



SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Ttmothy T. Chambetrlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Vs, Case Number

CHRISTINA M MEIGS 2013CV3s1
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
o
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice e ZONE ;
Manner: <NotSpecfied> = Expires: 107232013 . Warant: C
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS g
=
7]
o
M
[ %)
[Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cot Served: §
Primary 11 WEST Ma STREET Adutin L .[,\ . 5
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: S EER R YAt S -
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . N
prone: pom Reaon D, ou o
premate pore. e . .
Address: : - (2- y iy TR
Phone: Deputy: .5 ) 7 Mileage:

Name:  M-CFEDERALCREDITUNION |  Phone:

Date: ?

Time: ? _

Mileage: )
Deputy: I S W, - M o .

£10Z/€2/01 'dX3 d "DHNESN0O0TE "HOOTd ANZ ‘13IXLS NIVIA LSTM LL



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Rezeipt

Trang # j=tat] Carrigr / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® QP03 12:530:00 AM
3np to:
TECHNICAL SLPPORT GROUP INTERMNAL REVENUE
SERWVICE
800 ARCH STREE| RCOM 3259 Tracking #. 719011 400080000059857
Lo Ref # “R4C0R013
Postage 4.8100

PHILADELPHIA  PA 12105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image .aspx?pd=1 9/23/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 83 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® /332015 " 2:00:00 AM
SFip ta
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William R. Swinehart, Esquire

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE
Attorney [.D. #55806

240-246 Market Street

P.Cx. Box 791

Sunbury, PA 17801

(570) 286-7777

Attorney for Plaintiff

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
VS, :

.:CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CHRISTINA M. MEIGS, : et
Defendant : NO. 2013-CV-381 D

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

M-C Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date of filing
of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution, the following information concerning the real property
described in the attached Exhibit “A™:

l. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Christina M. Meigs
167 S. 4™ Street
Columbia, PA 17512

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Christina M. Meigs
167 S. 4th Street
Columbia, PA 17512

3. Name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

M-C Federal Credit Union
230 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 329

Danville, PA 17821

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

M-C Federal Credit Union
230 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 329

Danville, PA 17821




Name and address of every other person who has a record lien on the property:

The Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Authority
¢/o Michael P. Gregorowicz, Esquire, Soliciter
401 South Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Authority
P.O. Box 516
Benton, PA 17814

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PaSCDU

P.O. Box 69110

Harrisburg, PA 17106

Columbia County Domestic Relations

11 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge

who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NONE




VYERIFICATION
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct. | understand that

false statements are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn

X yl—

Suzanne L. Lavé4n, Collection Manager
M-C Federal Credit Union

falsification to authorities.




EXHIBIT “A”
Property Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN, messuage, piece, parcel or ot of land situate in

the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post corner on North Street of said Borough and
running thence by a lot now or late of Mary E. McHenry, north 24
degrees, 50 minutes east, 182 feet to a post corner on an alley, thence by
said alley south 55 degrees 10 minutes east 55 feet to a pots corner of lot
now or late of Mary E. McHenry, thence along said McHenry lot south 24
degrees 50 minutes west 182 feet to a post corner, on said North Street,
thence along said North Street 55 degrees 10 minutes west, 55 feet to the
place of beginning.

CONTAINING 10,010 square feet of land on which are erected a two
story frame dwelling house, barn and out-buildings.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-15500

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which PATRICIA A. MEIGS, widow
by her Deed dated January 9, 2001, and recorded on J anuary 12, 2001 to

Instrument Number 200100352 granted and conveyed unto CHRISTINA
M. MEIGS.




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV381

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsyivania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN, messuage, piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post corner on North Street of said Borough and running thence by a lot now or late of Mary E. McHenry, north 24
degrees, 50 minutes east, 182 feet to a post corner on an aliey, thence by said alley south 55 degrees 10 minutes east 55 feetto a
pots corner of lot now or late of Mary E. McHenry, thence along said McHenry lot south 24 degrees 50 minutes west 182 feetto a
post corner, on said North Street, thence atong said North Street 55 degrees 10 minutes west, 55 feet to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 10,010 square feet of land on which are erected a two story frame dwelling house, barn and aut-buildings.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-15500

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which PATRICIA A MEIGS, widow by her Deed dated January 9, 2001, and recorded on January
12, 2001 to Instrument Number 200100352 granted and conveyed unto CHRISTINA M. MEIGS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 125 NORTH STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-155

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CHRISTINA M MEIGS in suit of M-C FEDERAL CREDIT
UNEION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%} percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID {JNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will he considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receilves advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
BLOOMSBURG, PA —— COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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William R. Swinehart, Esquire

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE
Attorney LD, #55806

240-246 Market Street

P.0O. Box 791

Sunbury, PA 17801

(570) 286-7777

Attorney for Plaintiff

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

VS,

:CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CHRISTINA M. MEIGS, :

Defendant ' NO. 2013-CV-381
IA-FErn - 154
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to

levy upon and sell the following described property described and attached hereto as
Exhibit “A™.

Principal $42,198.01*
Interest to 9/4/13 $1,038.76
Late charges to 9/4/12 § 40.00

Attorney’s Collection Fee
(as per terms of Note &

Mortgage) $ 4.000.00*
TOTAL DUE $47,276.77 plus interest as it accrues thereon

at the rate of $5.4915 per day, attorney’s fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the
mortgaged property.

* Includes $6,304.08 in real estate taxes due for 2010, 2011 and 2012.

%(Na\t)(ﬁh o E»&w*dr\—\ \KP% l

1

PROTHONOTARY

Dated_ (4~ 23 -\R
(SEAL)




EXHIBIT “A”
Property Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN, messuage, piece, parcel or lot of land situate in

the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post corner on North Street of said Borough and
running thence by a lot now or late of Mary E. McHenry, north 24
degrees, 50 minutes east, 182 feet to a post corner on an alley, thence by
said alley south 55 degrees 10 minutes east 55 feet to a pots corner of lot
now or late of Mary E. McHenry, thence along said McHenry lot south 24
degrees 50 minutes west 182 feet to a post corner, on said North Street,
thence along said North Street 55 degrees 10 minutes west, 55 feet to the
place of beginning.

CONTAINING 10,010 square feet of land on which are erected a two
story frame dwelling house, bam and out-buildings.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-15500

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which PATRICIA A. MEIGS, widow
by her Deed dated January 9, 2001, and recorded on January 12, 2001 to
Instrument Number 200100352 granted and conveyed unto CHRISTINA
M. MEIGS.




William R. Swinehart, Esquire

WIEST, MUOLGQ, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE
Attorney [.D. #55806

240-246 Market Street

P.G. Box 791
Sunbury, PA 17801
(570) 286-7777
Atlorney for Plaintiff
M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitf ~ . OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
Vs, .

:CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CHRISTINA M. MEIGS, :
Defendant : NO. 2013-CV-381

013 - 157y
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to

levy upon and sell the following described property described and attached hereto as
Exhibit “A”.

Principal $42,198.01*
Interest to 9/4/13 $1,038.76
Late charges to 9/4/12 $§ 40.00

Attorney’s Collection Fee
(as per terms of Note &

Mortgage) $ 4,000.00*
TOTAL DUE $47,276.77 plus interest as it accrues thereon

at the rate of $5.4915 per day, attorney’s fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the
mortgaged property.

* Includes $6,304.08 in real estate taxes due for 2010, 2011 and 2012.

Boboo V) Lesieth \5’1915]

PROTHONOTARY

o e et ey DOV

Dated C,\’)\f).\_‘\’}) ;Ji‘{}’\,' {E;— LR Late : r_)t.‘: . )‘:_i.-:_; )
(SEAL) B I s




EXHIBIT “A”
Property Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN, messuage, piece, parcel or lot of land situate in

the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post corner on North Street of said Borough and
running thence by a lot now or late of Mary E. McHenry, north 24
degrees, 50 minutes east, 182 feet to a post corner on an alley, thence by
said alley south 55 degrees 10 minutes east 55 feet to a pots corner of lot
now or late of Mary E. McHenry, thence along said McHenry lot south 24
degrees 50 minutes west 182 feet to a post comer, on said North Street,
thence along said North Street 55 degrees 10 minutes west, 55 feet to the
place of beginning.

CONTAINING 10,010 square feet of land on which are erected a two
story frame dwelling house, barn and out-buildings.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-15500

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which PATRICIA A. MEIGS, widow
by her Deed dated January 9, 2001, and recorded on J anuary 12, 2001 to

Instrument Number 200100352 granted and conveyed unto CHRISTINA
M. MEIGS.




William R. Swinchart, Esquire

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE
Attomney 1.D. #55806

240-246 Market Street

P.O. Box 791

Sunbury, PA 17301

(570} 286-7777

Attorney for Plaintiff

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

VS, :
:CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CHRISTINA M. MEIGS, :

Defendant :NO. 2013-CV-381

NOTICE OF SALE
SHERIFF’S SALE

By virtue of Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, to
the Sheriff directed, there will be exposed at public sale at the Sheriff’s Office at 35 West Main Street,

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, at m., on , the

following property to wit: All that certain piece or parcel of property located in Borough of Benton,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, municipally known as 125 North Street, Benton, Pennsylvania being
more particuiarly described in the Deed dated January 9, 2001, and recorded January 12, 2001 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County to Instrument Number 200100352 as is
more particularly described in the attached description.

Seized taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Christina M. Meigs, by Chad Reiner,
Sheriff.

NOTICE is hereby given that any claims to the above-described property shall be fited with the
Sheriff before sale and all claims to the proceeds shall be filed before distribution. A schedule of
distribution will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days after sale of the real property. Distribution
will be made in accordance with that schedule unless exceptions are filed hereto within ten (10) days after

the filing of the schedule.




Respectfully submitted,

WIEST, MUOLOQ, NOWN@ & BATHGATE
William R. Swinehart, Esqite—

240-246 Market Street, P.O. Box 791
Sunbury, PA 17801

(570) 286-7777

(570) 286-8075 (fax)
attwrs@ptd.net

Attorney for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT “A”
Property Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN, messuage, piece, parcel or lot of land situate in

the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post corner on North Street of said Borough and
running thence by a lot now or late of Mary E. McHenry, north 24
degrees, 50 minutes east, 182 feet to a post corner on an alley, thence by
said alley south 55 degrees 10 minutes east 55 feet to a pots corner of lot
now or late of Mary E. McHenry, thence along said McHenry lot south 24
degrees 50 minutes west 182 feetto a post corner, on said North Street,
thence along said North Street 55 degrees 10 minutes west, 55 feet to the
place of beginning,

CONTAINING 10,010 square feet of land on which are erected a two
story frame dwelling house, barn and out-buildings,

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-15500

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which PATRICIA A. MEIGS, widow
by her Deed dated January 9, 2001, and recorded on January 12, 2001 to

Instrument Number 200100352 granted and conveyed unto CHRISTINA
M. MEIGS.




William R, Swinchart, Fsquire

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE
Allomey [.I3. #53806

240-246 Market Street

PO, Box 791

Sunbury, PA 17801

{3700 286-7777

Attorey Tor Plaintiff

M-C FEDERAIL, CREDIT UNION, :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainti{l’ : OF 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
vs. :
:CIVIL ACTION-LLAW
CHRISTINA M. MEIGS, ;
Detfendant :NO.2013-CV-381

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

M-C Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date of filing
of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution, the following information concerning the real property
deseribed in the attached Exhibit A

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Christina M. Mcigs

167 S. 4™ Street
Columbia, PA 17512

9

Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

Christina M. Meigs
167 5. 4th Street
Columbia, PA 17512

3. Namc and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

M-C Federal Credit Union
230 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 329

Danville, PA 17821

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

M-C Federal Credit Union
230 Walnut Street

P.0). Box 329

Danville, PA 17821




Name and address of every other person who has a record lien on the property:

The Benion Municipal Water and Sewer Authority
¢/0 Michacl P. Gregorowicz, Esquire, Solicitor
401 South Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Authority
P.O. Box 516
Benton, PA 17814

Name and address of every other person whao has any record inferest in the
property and whosc inlerest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PaSCDUJ

P.O. Box 69110

Harrisburg, PA 17106

Columbia County Domestic Relations

11 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of cvery other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge

who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NONE




VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct. I understand that

false statements are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa,C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn

~fl—

Suzanne L. 'IZe/:V'an, Collection Manager
M-C Federal Credit Union

falsification to authorities.




EXHIBIT “A”
Property Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN, messuage, piece, parcel or lot of land situate in
the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post corner on North Street of said Borough and
running thence by a lot now or late of Mary E. McHenry, north 24
degrees, 50 minutes east, 182 feet to a post corner on an alley, thence by
said alley south 55 degrees 10 minutes east 55 feet to a pots corner of lot
now or late of Mary E. McHenry, thence along said McHenry lot south 24
degrees 50 minutes west 182 feet to a post corner, on said North Street,
thence along said North Street 55 degrees 10 minutes west, 55 feet to the
place of beginning.

CONTAINING 10,010 square feet of tand on which are erected a two
story frame dwelling house, barn and out-buildings.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: $2-01-15500

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which PATRICIA A. MEIGS, widow
by her Deed dated January 9, 2001, and recorded on January 12, 2001 to
Instrument Number 200100352 granted and conveyed unto CHRISTINA
M. MEIGS.




William R. Swinehart, Esquire

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATIIGATE
Attorney LD, #55806

240-246 Markct Street

P.O. Box 791

Sunbury, PA 17801

(570) 286-7777

Attorney for PlaintifT

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
VS. :
:CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CHRISTINA M. MEIGS, :
Defendant : NQ. 2013-CV-381

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF MONTOUR >

Suzanne L. LeVan, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she is the
Collections Manager of M-C Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff, in the above-captioned matter; and
that, as such, is authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf: and, that to the best of her
knowledge, information and belief, the Defendants above-named are not in the military or naval
service of the United States of America or any State or Territory thereof; and that the last known
address of the Defendant , Christina M. Meigs, iSr,lf{f S. 4th Street, Columbia, PA 17512,

Ny

Suzanine L. .LeVan, Collections Manager
M-C Federal Credit Union

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this .3+ <%
day of Sepfember | 2013,

J/CLZL dA (’Lc\ﬂ%

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarjal Seal

Dana A. Tripp, Notary Public

Danville Boro, Montour County

Camimission Expires Aprll 7, 2017

EMBER, PENNGYLCANTA REECCIoT10M 09F NOTARIES




Resulls as of - Sep-12-2013 07:28:0
Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SERA G

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

lLast Name: MEIGS

First Name:

Middle Name:

fpctive Duty Status As Of: Sep-12-2013

On Aclive Duty Cn Active Duty Slatus Date

Active Dty Start Date Active Thaty End Date Stalus Samvine Component

M HA Mex NA

This response reflocts the individuals' aclive duty slatus based on the Aclive Duty Status Dale

Left Active Dhuly Wihin 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duly Starl Date Active Bty End Diate Status Servica Componant

NE NA Mo Ma

This fesponse reflects where the individual lnft actve duly status within 367 days preceding the Active Buty Status Date

Tha Membier or His/Her Unit Was Notifiod of a Futire Calt-lip to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Crder Notification Start Date Crdar Moliflcatlon End Date Status Servico Component

MA MA Mo MNA

This respense raflacts whellier (he individusl or hisfher unit has received esrly notification 1o report for active duty

pon searching the dala banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status o
he individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information an a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVEL
RSSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY
DENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL,

Jary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4500 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

brlington, WA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) 1= un organizaltion of the Department of Defense {DoD} that Me.. «ains the Deferse Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is (he official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq. as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does nat possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend. or representative assers in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the BCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:/iwww defenselink.milffaq/pis/PCO9SLDR.html. IF you have evidence the person was an active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individuai's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status™

Active duty statls as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} (1). Prior ta 2010 only some of the active duty perinds less
than 30 conseculive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Mational Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration [NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in sone cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Pergons seeking to rely on this website
certification shouid check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that alf rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARMING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
efronecus information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: K41908A8Q0CAU40



William R. Swinchart, Esquire

WIEST, MUOLO, NOON, SWINEHART & BATHGATE
Attorney LD, #55806

240-246 Market Street

P.O.Box 791

Sunbury, PA 17801

(570)286-7777

Attorney for Plaintiff

M-C FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PA
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
VS. .

.CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CHRISTINA M. MEIGS, ,
Defendant . NO. 2013-CV-381

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF MONTQOUR >

Suzanne L. LeVan, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she is the
Collections Manager of M-C Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff, in the above-captioned matter; and
that, as such, is authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf: and, that to the best of her
knowledge, information and belief, the Defendants above-named are not in the military or naval
service of the United States of America or any State or Territory thereof; and that the fast known
address of the Defendant , Christina M, Meigs, is 1§7 S. 4th Street, Columbia, PA 17512,

Y —

Suzaiine L. LeVan, Collections Manager
M-C Federal Credit Union

Swomn to and subscribed
before me this 3 7%
day of Sepfember 2013,

Py yva CL‘:‘%
Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Dana A. Tripp, Notary Public
Danvilie Borg, Montour County
TS Xy




Results as of : Sep-12-2013 07:28:0

[Department of Defense Manpo..<r Data Center
SCRA 3.

Statug Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: MEIGS

First Name:

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Sep-12-2013

On Active Duty On Active Duty Siatus Date

Active Duty Start Date Activé Duty End Data Slatus Sarvice Component
MA NA Na NA
Thig resp reflacts the individuals’ active duty slatus based an Ihe Active Duty Status Date
Laf Active Duty Within 387 Days of Active Duly Status Dats
Agtive Duty Start Date Agtiva Duty End Dale Siatus Sarvice Component
MA NA Me- HA

This responae raflects where the Indhidual lefl active duty stalus wilﬂln 367 days preceding Iha Actlve Duty Stetua Dala

The Membar or HisHer Unit Waa Notified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Crate

OCrdar Notification Start Date

Order Notificatlon Eng Dale

Stuhm

Sarvice Component

| NA

N

Mo

MA

This responsa reflacts whelher tha indlviduat or hisdber unit has receivad 2arly notifitation to repon for active duty

I)pon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Centér, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status o
he individual on the active duty status date as te all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marina Corps. Air Force, NOAA. Public Health, and
coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVEL
£SSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

DENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

hrlington, VA 22350

My 1. bty D

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director
Dapartment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Driva, Suite 04E25




The Defense Manpower Data Canter (DMDC, . n organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that n.... tains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on sligibiiity for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Reliaf Act (50 USC Agp. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA} {formerly known as
the Soidiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDG has issued hundreds of thousands of "does nat possass any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the Individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or rapresentative assarts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, oris ctherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that persen's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:ffwww.defenselink. mil/fagq/pis/PCOBSLDR html, (¢ Yyou have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to ebtaln this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflacts the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on *Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1} Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of tha National Guard, this inciudes sarvice under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Sacretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency deciared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corpa Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of tha U.S,
Public Health Service or the National QOceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Caoverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA whio would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this cartificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for ail the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordanca with 10 UsSC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to raly on this website
certification should check te make surs the orders on which SCRA pratections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of saervice.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not

actuaily begun active duty or actually raported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important becauss a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates af active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantead to Service members under the SCRA
ara protacted

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
efroneous information will cause an erronaous certificate to be provided.

Certificate |D: K41908A8Q0CAU40



EXHIBIT “A”
Property Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN, messuage, piece, parcel or lot of land situate in
the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post comner on North Street of said Borough and
running thence by a lot now or late of Mary E. McHenry, north 24
degrees, 50 minutes east, 182 feet to a post corner on an alley, thence by
said alley south 55 degrees 10 minutes east 55 feet to a pots corner of lot
now or late of Mary E. McHenry, thence along said McHenry lot south 24
degrees 50 minutes west 182 feet to a post corner, on said North Street,
thence along said North Street 55 degrees 10 minutes west, 55 feet to the
place of beginning.

CONTAINING 10,010 square feet of land on which are erected a two
story frame dwelling house, barn and out-buildings.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-15500

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which PATRICIA A. MEIGS, widow
by her Deed dated January 9, 2001, and recorded on January 12, 2001 to
Instrument Number 200100352 granted and conveyed unto CHRISTINA
M. MEIGS.




TUNLYNOIS QIZRIOHIMY

Bewl 000000LMIMTL5HETEZ D 50T 02 o

SAVQ 09 Y3 L4V QIOA

00" 0SS TS

€T/S0/60

4%
VB0

| 150103 N

ST8LT Yd 9dNdSWOOTd
IS NIVW M S¢
»JATHAHS ALNOOD YWISHWATOD«

0
H3aHO
3HL
oL

AVd

*x¥y SINIHD =2xx
*»x»x 00 ANV SUVTIOJ ALITA QAYANQH I9YHIL ONWSMOHL dANO xxx

9.L-6L2-045 1 Xe]  Z2800-¢€8-008-4
. Bic nojour mmm
L2841 vd 'ITUANYA
. hZeXoa°'0'd
NOINN LIG3¥0 V3334 o




